		10-28-2	2002	Attorney Do	ocket No. 8011-1006
Form P	10/21/02 RE	102262		EET U.	S. Department of Commerce S. Patent and Trademark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks: F	Please record th	ne attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Addit	Name of Conveying Party(ies): <b>Kenichi OGATA</b> tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  ✓es ⊠ No	:hed?	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of receiving Fuji Photo Film Co., L No. 210 Nakanuma Minami-Ashigara-shi Kanagawa, Japan	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merg Security Agreement Cha Other: Execution Date: October 7, 2002	ger nge of Name	Additional nan ☐ Yes	ne(s) and address(es) attac ⊠ No	hed?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
This	document is being filed with a new app	plication, the exe	ecution date of	the application is: Octol	oer 7, 2002
	A. Patent Application No(s).	Addit	B. ional numbers	Patent No(s). s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total n	umber of applications an	d patents
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON			nclosed	
	Second Floor		Aı	uthorized to be charged t	o deposit account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Depos	it Account No. <u><b>25-0120</b></u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202			a duplicate copy of this pa t account)	age if paying by
	Phone: 703-521-2297			,	4.4.8884.614.61
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believe the principal document.		n information is	s true and correct and an	y attached copy
	is a true copy of the original documents	2	a file	October	21, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	<i>)</i>	Date ments, and documents:	

10/23/2002 WRSFAW1 00000016 10274044

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**RECORDED: 10/21/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Sh	I, Kenichi OGATA of No.200 Oonakazato, Fujinomiya- WHEREAS,izuoka, Japan					
ha_V	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR Le invented certain new and useful improvements in					
_ <u>ī</u> <u>ī</u>	SPECTING PHOTOSENSITIVE MATERIAL FOR SURFACE DEFECTS					
for v	which I am about to make  (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)					
Pate	ent of the United States of America;					
	AND WHEREAS, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. of No.210 Nakanuma,					
Mi	nami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan					
desi	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the					
Unit	ted States;					
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the second s					
to	$\underline{\underline{me}}_{-}$ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged $\underline{\underline{I}}_{-}$					
	the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention					
	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of October 2002					
cable g						
pre	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be					
•	d and enjoyed by the said _Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.					
	its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term					
for	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by					
	mehad this assignment and sale not been made.					
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at					
т	Okyo, Japan this 7th day of October A.D. 2002					
	Kenichi OGATA Kenichi Ligata (Inventor's full Signature)					
	Witness					

PATENT REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0825